503219167 03/15/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3265786

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
MDRNA, Inc.					07/21/2010	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	Marina	Marina Biotech, Inc.				
Street Address:	3830 N	3830 Monte Villa Parkway				
City:	Bothell	Bothell				
State/Country:	WASH	WASHINGTON				
Postal Code:	98021	98021				
	1					
PROPERTY NUMBE	RS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		12632985				
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA					
		(650)320-1707				
			e-mail address first; if that is u hat is unsuccessful, it will be s			
		•	j-230-5353			
Email: re		reckn	ckman@eb-ip.com			
Correspondent Name: R		RICH	ICHARD ECKMAN			
Address Line 1: 222		2225	25 EAST BAYSHORE ROAD			
Address Line 2: SUI		SUIT	TE 200			
Address Line 4:		PALC	D ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94303			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			MAR361US			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			RICHARD R. ECKMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/ Richard R Eckman /				
DATE SIGNED:			03/15/2015			
Fotal Attachments: 2						
Total Attachments: 2 source=MDRNA Name	Change to	Marir	na Biotech, IncCertificate of An	nendment	_07-21-2010[1]#page	



PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MDRNA INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MDRNA INC." TO "MARINA BIOTECH, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2010, AT 8:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



2017660 8100

100762463 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENTICATION: 8127206

DATE: 07-21-10

PATENT REEL: 035204 FRAME: 0246

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF MDRNA INC.

Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law

The undersigned, a duly authorized officer of MDRNA Inc. (the "<u>Corporation</u>"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "<u>DGCL</u>"), does hereby certify in accordance with the provisions of the DGCL as follows:

1. The name of the Corporation is MDRNA Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Nastech Pharmaceutical Company Inc. The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Original Certificate") was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on September 23, 1983, and the Original Certificate was amended and restated in its entirety by the filing of a Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation (the "Restated <u>Certificate</u>") with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on July 20, 2005.

2. This Certificate of Amendment amends the provisions of the Restated Certificate as set forth herein, and was adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors and authorized by a majority of the holders of the outstanding shares of common stock entitled to vote thereon at an annual meeting of stockholders pursuant to Section 242 of the DGCL.

3. Article FIRST of the Restated Certificate is hereby deleted and replaced in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Marina Biotech, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the Secretary and Chief Financial Officer of the Corporation, does hereby execute this Certificate of Amendment as of July 21, 2010.

/s/ Peter S. Garcia Name: Peter S. Garcia Title: Secretary and Chief Financial Officer

> State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:23 PM 07/21/2010 FILED 08:22 PM 07/21/2010 SRV 100762463 - 2017660 FILE

1035906

RECORDED: 03/15/2015

PATENT REEL: 035204 FRAME: 0247